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MS Organization Family Name Given Name Email 
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Wootton Jeff jeff.wootton@defence.gov.au 

Australia Geoscience Australia Grant Boyces Grant.boyces@ga.gov.au 
Australia Geoscience Australia McGregor Matthew matthew.mcgregor@ga.gov.au 

Brazil Directorate of Hydrography and 
Navigation Mandarino Flavia flavia@chm.mar.mil.br 

Brazil Directorate of Hydrography and 
Navigation 

Simões de 
Oliveira Sebastião sebastiao@chm.mar.mil.br 

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service Patterson Lynn Lynn.Patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Denmark Danish Geodata Agency Riise-Jensen Carsten cr@gst-dk 

Finland Finnish Transport Agency Hovi Mikko mikko.hovi@fta.fi 

France SHOM  Scrive Geoffroy geoffroy.scrive@shom.fr 

France SHOM  Uguen Guy guy.uguen@shom.fr 

Germany BSH Ritterbusch Jochen jochen.ritterbusch@bsh.de 

Germany BSH Schroeder-
Fuerstenberg 

Jens 
 

jens.schroeder-
fuerstenberg@bsh.de 

Germany BSH (Ice Service) Benke Alexander alexander.benke@bsh.de  

Japan Japan Coast Guard Hydrographic 
and Oceanographic Department Kawai Takayuki chart@jodc.go.jp 

Japan Japan Hydrographic Association Kikuchi Shinichi kikuchi@jha.jp 

Korea (Rep 
of) 

Korea Hydrographic and 
Oceanographic 
Administration(KHOA) 

Roh Jae-young rohjy73@gmail.com 

Korea (Rep 
of) KOHA Kang  Hoyun hykang@koha.or.kr 

Korea (Rep 
of) HIOST Oh Sewoong Osw1@kiost.ac 

Netherlands Netherlands Hydrographic 
Service Vos Ellen em.vos@mindef.nl 

Norway Norwegian Mapping Authority - 
Hydrographic Service Foere Odd Aage odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no 

Russian 
Federation 

Department  of Navigation and 
Oceanography Kozar Ekaterina navarea13@gunio.ru 

Russian 
Federation 

Department  of Navigation and 
Oceanography Shalnov Leonid navarea13@gunio.ru 

Russian 
Federation 

Department  of Navigation and 
Oceanography Rudnev Aleksandr navarea13@gunio.ru 

South Africa SA Navy Hydrographic Office Memese X.T. hydroman@iafrica.com 

South Africa SA Navy Hydrographic Office Osborne Sidney hydroman@iafrica.com 

UK UKHO Greenslade Barrie barrie.greenslade@ukho.gov.uk 

UK UKHO Mellor Thomas Thomas.Mellor@ukho.gov.uk 

UK UKHO Richardson Tom Thomas.Richardson@ukho.gov.
uk 

USA NGA Maritime Safety Office Rogers Jim james.e.rogers@nga.mil 

USA NGA Maritime Safety Office Ives Russell russell.c.ives@nga.mil 
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USA NOAA Harmon Colby colby.harmon@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA Legeer Sean sean.legeer@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA Powell Julia julia.powell@noaa.gov 

USA US Army Corps of Engineers LaDue Denise denise.r.ladue@usace.army.mil 

USA US Naval Oceanographic Office Ladner Rodney Wade rodney.ladner@navy.mil 

USA US Navy, SPAWAR ATLANTIC Degano Herbert herbert.degano@navy.mil 

USA US Navy, SPAWAR ATLANTIC Grant David david.grant1@navy.mil 

USA US Navy, SPAWAR ATLANTIC Stamenkovich Mikan mikan.stamenkovich@navy.mil 

     

 
CCOM – JHC University New 
Hampshire  Alexander Lee leealex@ccom.unh.edu 

  Caris Astle Hugh hugh.astle@caris.com 

 Caris McLeay Cameron cameron.mcleay@caris.com 

 Comark Corporation Powell Robert rpowell@comarkcorp.com 

 ESRI DePuyt Tom tdepuyt@esri.com 

 ESRI Brooke Reams breams@esri.com 

 Furuno Electric Co. Oda Tomihiko tomihiko.oda@furuno.co.jp 
  Furuno Finland Oy Peiponen Hannu hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi 

  GEOMOD/DCNS Le Bihan Pol plebihan@geomod.fr 

  IIC Technologies Hudson Chris chris.hudson@iictechnologies.c
om 

 IIC Technologies Kuwalek Ed edk@iictechnologies.com 

 Japan Radio Company Tokoi Takeshi tokoi.takeshi@jrc.co.jp 
  Jeppesen Marine Mong Eivind eivind.mong@jeppesen.com 

 Jeppesen Marine Terry Angel angel.terry@jeppesen.com 

 Jeppesen Marine Malyankar Raphael raphael.malyankar@jeppesen.c
om 

  KESTI Ha Gigab ggha@kesti.co.kr 

 Navtor AS Saestad Bjorn Kristian bjorn.saestad@navtor.com 

 Nippon Sogo Systems, Inc. Nakayama Tomoya t-nakayama@nssys.co.jp 

 Nippon Sogo Systems, Inc. Onodera Toshinao t-onodera@nssys.co.jp 

  Northrop Grumman 
Maritime Systems Blevins David dave.blevins@ngc.com 

  Northrop Grumman 
Maritime Systems Herrick Michael michael.herrick@ngc.com 

 
  SevenCs GmbH Wentzel Olaf wz@sevencs.com 

 T-Kartor Group Tarasova Agita agita.tarasova@t-kartor.fi 

 Transas Ivanov Konstantin Konstatin.ivanov@transas.com 
  IHB Costa Neves Alberto alberto.costa.neves@iho.int 

  IHB Pharaoh Tony anthony.pharaoh@iho.int 

 

mailto:colby.harmon@noaa.gov
mailto:sean.legeer@noaa.gov
mailto:julia.powell@noaa.gov
mailto:denise.r.ladue@usace.army.mil
mailto:rodney.ladner@navy.mil
mailto:herbert.degano@navy.mil
mailto:david.grant1@navy.mil
mailto:mikan.stamenkovich@navy.mil
mailto:hugh.astle@caris.com
mailto:hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi
mailto:plebihan@geomod.fr
mailto:chris.hudson@iictechnologies.com
mailto:chris.hudson@iictechnologies.com
mailto:edk@iictechnologies.com
mailto:eivind.mong@jeppesen.com
mailto:ggha@kesti.co.kr
mailto:bjorn.saestad@navtor.com
mailto:dave.blevins@ngc.com
mailto:michael.herrick@ngc.com
mailto:wz@sevencs.com
mailto:alberto.costa.neves@iho.int
mailto:anthony.pharaoh@iho.int

